GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UKHRUL

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Ukhrul, the 13th September, 2023

No. DJ/UKL/AES/2023/ : For the convenience of the Courts/Offices and in

the interest of the public, the following dates are selected for being observed as

Restricted Holidays under this Judgeship during the year 2023.

SI.	Name of the	Gregorian Calendar	Manipuri	Day
No.	festival		Calendar	
1.	Gostha Asthami	20 th November, 2023	7 Hiyangei	Monday
2.	Mera Waphukpa/Guru Nanak's Birthday	27 th November, 2023	15 Hiyangei	Monday

Sd/-(Binny Ngangom)

District & Sessions Judge Ukhrul Ukhrul, the 13th September, 2023

Memo No. DJ/UKL/AES/2023/

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The Secretary (Law), Govt. of Manipur.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West/Imphal East/Thoubal/Bishnupur/Senapati/Churachandpur.
- 4. The Judge, Special Court (NDPS), Manipur.
- 5. The Judge, Family Court, Manipur.
- 6. The Judge, Special Court, Electricity.
- 7. The Addl. Public Prosecutor (Ukhrul), Govt. of Manipur.
- 8. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Manipur.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police, Ukhrul.
- 10. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Ukhrul.
- 11. The Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge Jr. Divn.), Ukhrul.
- 12. The Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge Jr. Divn.), Kamjong.
- 13. The Superintendent of Police, Manipur Central Jail, Sajiwa.
- 14. The Superintendent of Police, Central Jail, Imphal.
- 15. The President, Ukhrul District Lawyers' Association.
- 16. All Sections of District & Sessions Court, Ukhrul.
- 17. Order book/Guard file.

Sr. Sheristadar **District & Sessions Court** Ukhrul